
15
7:23 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 Butte Blanche Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 02/10/2016 Limato H Bentley 58.0kg 1:21.83

1400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1  
 2  
 3  
 4  
 5  
 6  
 7  

Zandy (ire)
Gavea (ger)
Seduisante (fr)
Opera Mundi (ire)
Velia (ire)
Keremma (fr)
Gala Real (fr)

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $0 2 ire-f 57 [ 7] 
 $0 2 ger-f 57 [ 3] 
 $0 2 fr-f 57 [ 6] 
 $0 2 ire-f 57 [ 5] 
 $0 2 ire-f 57 [ 2] 
 $0 2 fr-f 57 [ 4] 
 $0 2 fr-f 57 [ 1] 

B Murzabayev
C Demuro
A Lemaitre
R Thomas
M Velon -1.5
A Pouchin
M Guyon

12.3%
14.4%
10.5%

6.3%
7.0%

11.5%
18.4%

A Fabre
W Hickst
Chr Head
C & Y Lerner
S Kobayashi
F Graffard
A G Botti

20.3%
16.7%
30.1%

8.3%
11.3%
18.0%
10.0%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 Zandy (ire)
 3 Seduisante (fr)
 4 Opera Mundi (ire)
 6 Keremma (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Zandy (ire) Frankel filly out of Environs. Seduisante (fr) Shalaa filly out of The Hunt Is On. Opera Mundi (ire) Kingman filly 
out of Solage. Keremma (fr) Exceed And Excel filly out of Galileano.

1  Zandy (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-ire-f   Frankel (UK) -- Environs (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 B Murzabayev [ 7] B Murzabayev - Zandy (ire): 0-0-0-0  

2  Gavea (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ger-f   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Goiania (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
W Hickst Owner: C Berglar

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 C Demuro [ 3] C Demuro - Gavea (ger): 0-0-0-0  

3  Seduisante (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- The Hunt Is On (AUS) (AUS) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
Chr Head Owner: B Chalmel

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 A Lemaitre [ 6] A Lemaitre - Seduisante (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Opera Mundi (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Kingman (UK) -- Solage (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 R Thomas [ 5] R Thomas - Opera Mundi (ire): 0-0-0-0  

5  Velia (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Magna Grecia (IRE) -- Ventura (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
S Kobayashi Owner: Healthy Wood Co Ltd

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 M Velon -1.5 [ 2] M Velon - Velia (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  Keremma (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Exceed And Excel (AUS) -- Galileano (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: R Ng

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 A Pouchin [ 4] A Pouchin - Keremma (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Gala Real (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Cala Violina (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A G Botti Owner: Scud Dei Duepi/ballylinch Stud

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   57 M Guyon [ 1] M Guyon - Gala Real (fr): 0-0-0-0  



16
7:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 Fosse La Coque Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 02/10/2016 Limato H Bentley 58.0kg 1:21.83

1400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1  
 2  
 3  
 4  
 5  
 6  
 7  

Dvorjak (fr)
Saganti (fr)
Ali (fr)
Elkabier (fr)
Mr Kodiac (ire)
Mondrial
Cynic (ire)

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 1] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 5] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 6] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 3] 
 $0 2 ire-c 58 [ 2] 
 $0 2 uk-c 58 [ 4] 
 $0 2 ire-c 58 [ 7] 

I Mendizabal
G Mosse
A Pouchin
A Lemaitre
C Belmont -2.5
C Demuro
M Guyon

9.5%
11.0%
11.5%
10.5%

6.3%
14.4%
18.4%

A G Botti
M Delzangles
P&j Brandt
M Nigge
A Fabre
J C Rouget
Tim Donworth

10.0%
11.1%
11.1%
11.1%
20.3%
24.9%
17.2%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 6 Mondrial
 5 Mr Kodiac (ire)
 2 Saganti (fr)
 3 Ali (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Mondrial Blue Point colt out of Makeba. Mr Kodiac (ire) Kodiac colt out of Mikandy. Saganti (fr) Zarak colt out of Saghaniya. 
Ali (fr) Kingman colt out of Sotka.

1  Dvorjak (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   Caravaggio (USA) -- Savage Rose (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A G Botti Owner: A Jathiere/g Augustin Normand

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 I Mendizabal [ 1] I Mendizabal - Dvorjak (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Saganti (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   Zarak -- Saghaniya (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
M Delzangles Owner: H H Aga Khan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 G Mosse [ 5] G Mosse - Saganti (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Ali (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-c   Kingman (UK) -- Sotka (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
P&j Brandt Owner: Z Bifov

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 A Pouchin [ 6] A Pouchin - Ali (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Elkabier (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   El Kabeir (USA) -- Nooshin (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
M Nigge Owner: J Hofer

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 A Lemaitre [ 3] A Lemaitre - Elkabier (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Mr Kodiac (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Kodiac (UK) -- Mikandy (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 C Belmont -2.5 [ 2] C Belmont - Mr Kodiac (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  Mondrial Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-uk-c   Blue Point (IRE) -- Makeba (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Owner: Vivaldi-trading

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - Mondrial: 0-0-0-0  

7  Cynic (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Magna Grecia (IRE) -- Scorn (USA) (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
Tim Donworth Owner: J Wigan

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         CHA  1400   58 M Guyon [ 7] M Guyon - Cynic (ire): 0-0-0-0  



17
8:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$130,000 Prix Robert Papin Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 04/06/2023 Perdika B Murzabayev 56.5kg 1:07.63

1200m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 135061
 2 1343
 3 2218
 4 11
 5 121

Myconian (ire)
His Majesty (ire)
Balsam (fr)
Classic Flower
Ramatuelle (usa)

 6-2-0-1
 4-1-0-2
 4-1-2-0
 2-2-0-0
 3-2-1-0

 $49,148 2 ire-c 58 [ 4] V
 $43,206 2 ire-c 58 [ 5] 
 $43,540 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $27,876 2 uk-f 56.5 [ 3] 
 $72,743 2 usa-f 56.5 [ 1] 

B Murzabayev
R L Moore
C Lecoeuvre
C Demuro
A Lemaitre

12.3%
23.7%

8.5%
14.4%
10.5%

Miss A Murphy
A P O’brien
H F Devin
P Cottier
Chr Head

8.8%
21.9%
13.3%
17.3%
30.1%

 89 100 +9
 101 101 +36
 95 95 +20
 -- -- -10

 106 106 +19

 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-2
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-1-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Ramatuelle (usa)
 2 His Majesty (ire)
 1 Myconian (ire)
 4 Classic Flower

-------------------------------------- 5 Ramatuelle (usa) 100% 5 Ramatuelle (usa) 83%
2 His Majesty (ire) 33%

5 Ramatuelle (usa) 1:08.05
2 His Majesty (ire) 1:11.79
1 Myconian (ire) 1:14.01

Race Preview: Ramatuelle (usa) Exciting prospect who has won two of her three starts. His Majesty (ire) The winner of this event last year. 
Myconian (ire) Last-start winner, the most experienced of this field. Classic Flower Impressive in winning in a canter last time.

1  Myconian (ire) Total: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$49,148 (NG): 4-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2b-ire-c   Magna Grecia (IRE) -- Sirici (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time: E 1:14.01g (60.5)1200m: 1-0-0-0
Miss A Murphy Wins: 900 1000 Places: 900-1000 . Owner: D Macauliffe/a Don

02.06.23 EPS 1200g HCP 36 60.5 C Beasley [ 9] B - - 11 ($ --) 12 Bobsleigh 1:08.99  ... 12.56  ........................................weakened
21.06.23 ASC 1000g HCP 68 59.5 T Marquand [ 24] B - - 6 ($ --) 23 Big Evs 0:59.91  ..... 5.38  .............................kept on one pace
02.07.23 DEA 1000s HCP 91 57 A Lemaitre [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Salva Mea --- ---  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Deauville
 14 days CHA  1200  100 58 B Murzabayev [ 4] V B Murzabayev - Myconian (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 02/07/23 (14 Days)

2  His Majesty (ire) Total: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Good: 3-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,206 (NG): 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2b-ire-c   No Nay Never (USA) -- Czabo (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: C 1:11.79g (59.5)1200m: 2-0-0-2
A P O’brien Wins: 1000 Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Smith/magn/tabor/wester/b

27.05.23 CUR 1200g G3 84 59.5 W M Lordan [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Givemethebeatboys 1:14.81  ..... 0.25  ..................................... kept on well 
22.06.23 ASC 1000g G2 81 58.5 R L Moore [ 16]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Valiant Force 0:59.75  ..... 2.50  .............. not pace of leaders far side
02.07.23 CUR 1200g G2 65 59.5 J A Heffernan [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Bucanero Fuerte 1:09.97  ..... 4.56  .............................kept on one pace
 14 days CHA  1200  101 58 R L Moore [ 5] R L Moore - His Majesty (ire): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/05/23 (76 Days)

3  Balsam (fr) Total: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,540 (NG): 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Bea Remembered (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Wins: 1000 Places: 1000-1100 . Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

11.05.23 LON 1000h HCP 0 54 C Lecoeuvre [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Zorken --- ---  ..... 3.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
17.05.23 VIC 1000s HCP 46 55.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Les Pavots 1:03.30  ..... 0.75  ........................... ran on final furlong
21.06.23 ASC 1000g G2 75 58 R L Moore [ 14]  - - 8 ($ --) 26 Crimson Advocate 0:59.96  ..... 5.44  ......................stayed on final furlong
 25 days CHA  1200  95 56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 2] C Lecoeuvre - Balsam (fr): 3-1-2-0   Last Win: 17/05/23 (60 Days)

4  Classic Flower Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$27,876 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-uk-f   Calyx (UK) -- Crown Of Flowers (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
P Cottier Wins: 1000 1100 Places: 1000-1100 . Owner: Gousserie Racing/ Je Dubois

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
05.04.23 SDP 1100g HCP 7 54.5 M Grandin [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Aquila Volante 1:09.76  ..... 0.50  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
15.05.23 BLB 1000g HCP 10 55.5 M Grandin [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 5 Ma Grise 1:03.82  ..... 6.00  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
 62 days CHA  1200   56.5 C Demuro [ 3] C Demuro - Classic Flower: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 15/05/23 (62 Days)

5  Ramatuelle (usa) Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$72,743 (NG): 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

2chestnut-usa-f   Justify (USA) -- Raven’s Lady (UK) Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: C 1:08.05g (56.0)1200m: 2-1-1-0
Chr Head Wins: 1000 1200 Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Infinity 9 Horses/c W Kwok

11.04.23 CHA 1000s HCP 11 56.5 A Lemaitre [ 13]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Dubai Hills --- ---  ..... 4.50  ..........................................Chantilly
28.05.23 STC 1200g HCP 29 55.5 A Lemaitre [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Beauvatier 1:14.86  ..... 0.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
18.06.23 CHA 1200g HCP 87 56 A Lemaitre [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Zorken 1:08.05  ..... 5.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 28 days CHA  1200  106 56.5 A Lemaitre [ 1] A Lemaitre - Ramatuelle (usa): 3-2-1-0   Last Win: 18/06/23 (28 Days)



18
9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$55,000 Le Roi Soleil Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 04/06/2023 Perdika B Murzabayev 56.5kg 1:07.63

1200m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 878311
 2 36612
 3 42223
 4 442115
 5 953775
 6 754210
 7 414670
 8 342
 9 431313
 10 917429
 11 218182
 12 122435
 13 702324
 14 83850
 15 4050
 16 087900

Red Charm (fr)
Dariym (fr)
French Defense (fr)
Sister Of Love (ire)
Goeva (fr)
Furioso (fr)
Drole De Dame (fr)
Pierrefitte (fr)
Americano (fr)
Wrong Colour (fr)
More (fr)
Le Central (fr)
Maziwa (fr)
Nightcall
Nour Aya (ire)
Les Trois Vallees (fr)

 12-3-1-1
 5-1-1-1
 5-0-3-1
 13-3-1-2
 9-2-0-1
 7-1-1-0
 8-2-0-0
 3-0-1-1
 15-2-2-3
 9-2-1-0
 9-2-3-0
 8-1-2-2
 6-0-2-1
 5-0-0-1
 4-0-0-0
 21-2-1-2

 $33,612 3 fr-f 60 [ 9] 
 $17,402 3 fr-g 60 [ 5] 
 $18,842 3 fr-c 58 [ 7] 
 $45,187 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 16] 
 $38,688 3 fr-f 57 [ 13] 
 $22,186 3 fr-c 57 [ 1] 
 $21,882 3 fr-f 57 [ 15] 
 $10,752 3 fr-f 57 [ 12] 
 $39,229 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 11] 
 $29,244 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 14] 
 $30,101 3 fr-f 55 [ 6] 
 $31,074 3 fr-g 55 [ 8] 
 $14,573 3 fr-f 55 [ 10] 
 $3,716 3 uk-f 54 [ 3] 
 $2,389 3 ire-f 52.5 [ 2] 
 $32,731 3 fr-g 51.5 [ 4] 

I Mendizabal
M Guyon
C Demuro
T Bachelot
A Crastus
C Lecoeuvre
A Pouchin
R Thomas
A Molins
T Trullier
A Madamet
H Boutin
G Mosse
S Pasquier
V D’amico
M Velon

9.5%
18.4%
14.4%
11.4%
10.3%

8.5%
11.5%

6.3%
5.7%
9.1%
9.5%

11.3%
11.0%
11.0%

0.0%
7.0%

R Chotard
F Graffard
Y Barberot
M Guarnieri
Mlle A Wattel
H Pantall
S Wattel
P Decouz
J Andreu
P Decouz
C Ferland
M Boutin
G Doleuze
G Barbedette
S Caceres
Rob Collet

13.7%
18.0%
15.0%

7.1%
8.4%

12.7%
14.2%
12.6%
14.4%
12.6%
17.4%

9.0%
12.4%

6.5%
0.0%
8.8%

 -- -- -76
 -- -- -81
 -- -- -70
 -- -- -72

 -- -- -64
 -- -- 
 -- -- -44
 -- -- -56

 -- -- -81
 -- -- -75
 -- -- -75
 -- -- -73

 -- -- -50
 -- -- -43
 -- -- -26
 -- -- -41

 5-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-3-0
 11-2-1-2
 4-0-0-1
 6-1-1-0
 7-2-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 7-1-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 7-1-2-2
 5-0-2-1
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 10-0-1-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 2 Dariym (fr)
 4 Sister Of Love 
 3 French Defense 
 11 More (fr)

-------------------------------------- 7 Drole De Dame (fr) 100%
4 Sister Of Love (ire) 48%
6 Furioso (fr) 25%
12 Le Central (fr) 25%
5 Goeva (fr) 17%

3 French Defense (fr) 50%
12 Le Central (fr) 43%
13 Maziwa (fr) 33%
4 Sister Of Love (ire) 30%
7 Drole De Dame (fr) 29%

6 Furioso (fr) 1:09.66
1 Red Charm (fr) 1:10.09
16 Les Trois Vallees  1:10.24
10 Wrong Colour (fr) 1:10.34
12 Le Central (fr) 1:10.51

Race Preview: Dariym (fr) High on the shortlist. Sister Of Love (ire) Will be competitive. French Defense (fr) Discovers the straight course 
of Chantilly’s 1200m and should remain competitive. More (fr) Finished a highly commendable 2nd at Compiègne.

1  Red Charm (fr) Total: 12-3-1-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Good: 9-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$33,612 (NG): 12-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Herald The Dawn (IRE) -- Shamaliyah (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time: M 1:10.09g (60.5)1200m: 5-1-0-0
R Chotard Wins: 1100 1300 1400 Places: 1100-1500 . Owner: L Calvo

23.04.23 TOU 1400h HCP 66 59 I Mendizabal [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Maliparmi 1:26.80  ..... 6.50  ......................................... Toulouse
13.05.23 LYO 1400g HCP 72 60 I Mendizabal [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Idee De Cheval 1:30.29  ..... 0.12  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
29.05.23 SDP 1100g HCP 76 59.5 C Banz [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Symbole 1:05.25  ..... 1.50  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
 48 days CHA  1200   60 I Mendizabal [ 9] I Mendizabal - Red Charm (fr): 2-1-0-1   Last Win: 29/05/23 (48 Days)

2  Dariym (fr) Total: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,402 (NG): 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Zoustar (AUS) -- Darinja (FR) Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1200m: 1-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 1000 Places: 1000-1500 . Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

05.05.23 STC 1400s HCP 0 58 T Piccone [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Le Freinay 1:25.97  ..... 8.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
01.06.23 LON 1000g HCP 68 58.5 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Cueros --- ---  ..... 8.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.06.23 DEP 1000g HCP 81 57 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Purest Time --- ---  ..... 0.12  ............................................ Dieppe
 30 days CHA  1200   60 M Guyon [ 5] M Guyon - Dariym (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/06/23 (45 Days)

3  French Defense (fr) Total: 5-0-3-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$18,842 (NG): 5-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Anodin (IRE) -- Iffraja (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Best Time: F 1:12.37s (58.0)1200m: 4-0-3-0
Y Barberot Places: 1000-1300 . Owner: Argella Racing/gemini Stud

03.02.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Burstow 1:17.83  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Deauville
08.03.23 FTN 1200s HCP 87 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Sivka Burka 1:12.17  ..... 0.50  ..................................Fontainebleau
16.06.23 DEP 1000g HCP 70 57 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Purest Time --- ---  ..... 3.12  ............................................ Dieppe
 30 days CHA  1200   58 C Demuro [ 7] C Demuro - French Defense (fr): 1-0-0-1  

4  Sister Of Love (ire) Total: 13-3-1-2 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Good: 8-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$45,187 (NG): 13-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 7-2-1-2 Trk/Dist: 4-1-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Belardo (IRE) -- Elegant Peace (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Best Time: C 1:10.82s (55.5)1200m: 11-2-1-2
M Guarnieri Wins: 1200(2) 1400 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: F Giacobbe

15.03.23 CHA 1400s HCP 51 59 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Lunala 1:26.57  ..... 0.12  ..........................................Chantilly
05.04.23 CHA 1200s HCP 64 55.5 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Le Central 1:10.82  ..... 0.06  ..........................................Chantilly
27.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 72 56 R Mangione [ 10]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Kimi Orenda 1:15.91  ..... 4.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 80 days CHA  1200   57.5 T Bachelot [ 16] T Bachelot - Sister Of Love (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/04/23 (102 Days)



5  Goeva (fr) Total: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$38,688 (NG): 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Goken -- Evabienchope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:11.78s (57.5)1200m: 4-0-0-1
Mlle A Wattel Wins: 900 1000 Places: 900-1300 . Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

24.04.23 BLB 1400g HCP 58 55.5 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Grey Infinity 1:28.55  ..... 2.81  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
19.05.23 CHA 1200s HCP 0 57.5 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 13 Furioso 1:09.66  ..... 5.31  ..........................................Chantilly
06.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 64 54.5 A Crastus [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Najwaa 1:21.06  ..... 3.56  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 40 days CHA  1200   57 A Crastus [ 13] A Crastus - Goeva (fr): 3-0-0-1   Last Win: 04/05/22 (438 Days)

6  Furioso (fr) Total: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$22,186 (NG): 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 3-1-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Captain Marvelous (IRE) -- Flame Of Fame (FR)Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Best Time: C 1:09.66s (53.5)1200m: 6-1-1-0
H Pantall Wins: 1200 Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: G kern

27.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 74 57.5 M Guyon [ 12]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17.58  ..... 0.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
19.05.23 CHA 1200s HCP 0 53.5 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 My Runner 1:09.66  ..... 1.25  ..........................................Chantilly
04.06.23 CHA 1200g HCP 0 57 C Demuro [ 10]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Perdika 1:07.63  ... 44.75  ..........................................Chantilly
 42 days CHA  1200   57 C Lecoeuvre [ 1] C Lecoeuvre - Furioso (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/05/23 (58 Days)

7  Drole De Dame (fr) Total: 8-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$21,882 (NG): 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Kodiac (UK) -- Shoot (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:11.15g (57.5)1200m: 7-2-0-0
S Wattel Wins: 1200 1300 Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: Mme I Corbani/g Augustin-normand

29.11.22 DEA 1300s HCP 0 55.5 S Pasquier [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Proletariat 1:18.19  ..... 4.19  ......................................... Deauville
22.12.22 DEA 1300s HCP 0 55.5 S Pasquier [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Axdaliva 1:16.00  ..... 4.94  ......................................... Deauville
06.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 44 55.5 A Pouchin [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Najwaa 1:21.06  ... 10.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 40 days CHA  1200   57 A Pouchin [ 15] A Pouchin - Drole De Dame (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/10/22 (281 Days)

8  Pierrefitte (fr) Total: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,752 (NG): 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Dariyan -- Pegase Hurry (USA) (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
P Decouz Places: 1400 . Owner: G Augustin-normand / Racing D

05.05.23 STC 1400s HCP 0 56 R Thomas [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Behati 1:27.06  ..... 0.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
28.05.23 STC 1400g HCP 64 58 R Thomas [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Percussion 1:27.49  ..... 1.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 56 58.5 R Thomas [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Liwa Oasis 1:31.14  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days CHA  1200   57 R Thomas [ 12] R Thomas - Pierrefitte (fr): 3-0-1-1  

9  Americano (fr) Total: 15-2-2-3 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Good: 7-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 14th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$39,229 (NG): 13-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Ultra (IRE) -- Aimante (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Best Time:-- --1200m: 2-0-1-0
J Andreu Wins: 1600 2000 Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: L L Lemiere

20.05.23 LYO 1600s HCP 64 59 A Molins [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Agri 1:41.27  ..... 0.62  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
09.06.23 MSB 1600g HCP 0 59 A Molins [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Giraffe 1:42.43  ..... 0.25  ...............................Marseille-Borely
24.06.23 MAS 1500s HCP 81 57.5 F Foresi [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Hayejohn 1:29.64  ..... 3.00  ......................................... Marseille
 22 days CHA  1200   56.5 A Molins [ 11] A Molins - Americano (fr): 2-1-0-1   Last Win: 09/06/23 (37 Days)

10 Wrong Colour (fr) Total: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$29,244 (NG): 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Fly Tartare (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time: F 1:10.34h (51.5)1200m: 7-1-1-0
P Decouz Wins: 1100 1200 Places: 1100-1300 . Owner: Gousserie Racing

15.04.23 FTN 1200h HCP 61 51.5 T Trullier [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Swing For Me 1:09.84  ..... 1.25  ..................................Fontainebleau
06.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 66 54 T Trullier [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Najwaa 1:21.06  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
13.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 75 55.5 M Velon [ 5]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Monapia 1:25.51  ..... 5.25  ......................................Compiegne
 33 days CHA  1200   56.5 T Trullier [ 14] T Trullier - Wrong Colour (fr): 2-0-1-0   Last Win: 17/03/23 (121 Days)

11 More (fr) Total: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,101 (NG): 9-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Sport Game (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1600 2200 Places: 1400-2200 . Owner: I Smits/a Hoyeau/j-e Dubois

26.03.23 LAT 1600h HCP 0 58.5 M Guyon [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Pianino 1:46.19  ..... 1.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
01.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 56 55 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 15 Aalto 1:52.23  ..... 4.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
13.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 75 59 A Crastus [ 17]  - - 2 ($ --) 17 Camelot Song 1:26.59  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
 33 days CHA  1200   55 A Madamet [ 6] A Madamet - More (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/03/23 (112 Days)

12 Le Central (fr) Total: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,074 (NG): 8-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 3-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Goken -- Place Des Ternes (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Best Time: F 1:10.51s (59.0)1200m: 7-1-2-2
M Boutin Wins: 1300 Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: M Boutin

27.04.23 LON 1300s HCP 67 58.5 H Boutin [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Lunala 1:17.58  ..... 3.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
19.05.23 CHA 1200s HCP 0 54.5 F Valle Skar [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Furioso 1:09.66  ..... 3.75  ..........................................Chantilly
01.07.23 CHA 1200g HCP 73 57 H Boutin [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Suviana 1:10.43  ..... 3.38  ..........................................Chantilly
 15 days CHA  1200   55 H Boutin [ 8] H Boutin - Le Central (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 15/02/23 (151 Days)

13 Maziwa (fr) Total: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$14,573 (NG): 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Gutaifan (IRE) -- Mantadive (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time: D 1:15.40s (58.0)1200m: 5-0-2-1
G Doleuze Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: Mme C Stephenson/g Nabet

03.02.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 58 D Provost [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Recoletty 1:18.83  ..... 1.75  ......................................... Deauville
06.04.23 DEA 1200s HCP 32 58 C Demuro [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Suviana 1:14.90  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Deauville
19.04.23 COM 1400h HCP 50 58 D Provost [ 13]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Excellent Truth 1:29.53  ..... 3.25  ......................................Compiegne
 88 days CHA  1200   55 G Mosse [ 10] G Mosse - Maziwa (fr): 0-0-0-0  

14 Nightcall Total: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,716 (NG): 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Expert Eye (UK) -- Twilight Thyme (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: D 1:14.67g (53.5)1200m: 1-0-0-0
G Barbedette Places: 1100 . Owner: H Monchaux/barbedette/lambert

05.05.23 STC 1400s HCP 0 58 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Behati 1:27.06  ..... 3.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
28.05.23 STC 1400g HCP 60 58 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Percussion 1:27.49  ..... 2.69  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
13.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 43 58.5 T Piccone [ 11]  - - 16 ($ --) 17 Camelot Song 1:26.59  ... 10.75  ......................................Compiegne
 33 days CHA  1200   54 S Pasquier [ 3] S Pasquier - Nightcall: 0-0-0-0  



15 Nour Aya (ire) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,389 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-f   Raven’s Pass (USA) -- Better To Love (IRE) (IRE)Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
S Caceres Owner: Sultan S M  Alfalahi

28.05.23 STC 1400g HCP 49 58 L Boisseau [ 3]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Percussion 1:27.49  ..... 6.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.06.23 DEP 1000g HCP 42 55.5 R Thomas [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 Purest Time --- ---  ... 10.38  ............................................ Dieppe
05.07.23 SEN 1400g HCP 26 58.5 D Cirocca [ 12]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Harila 1:28.19  ... 15.56  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
 11 days CHA  1200   52.5 V D’amico [ 2] V D’amico - Nour Aya (ire): 0-0-0-0  

16 Les Trois Vallees (fr) Total: 21-2-1-2 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Good: 11-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$32,731 (NG): 19-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 9-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 3-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Birchwood (IRE) -- Courchevel (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Best Time: F 1:10.24g (51.0)1200m: 10-0-1-2
Rob Collet Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

09.05.23 CHA 1600s HCP 38 59 M Velon [ 13]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Kaja 1:47.75  ..... 9.94  ..........................................Chantilly
19.05.23 CHA 1200s HCP 0 53 Eddy Hardouin [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Furioso 1:09.66  ..... 7.88  ..........................................Chantilly
13.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 41 55 M Velon [ 7]  - - 12 ($ --) 17 Camelot Song 1:26.59  ..... 8.88  ......................................Compiegne
 33 days CHA  1200   51.5 M Velon [ 4] M Velon - Les Trois Vallees (fr): 5-0-0-0   Last Win: 27/11/22 (231 Days)



19
9:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix Messidor Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 10/07/2016 Zelzal G Benoist 58.0kg 1:34.48

1600m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 113135
 2 491254
 3 116901
 4 111122
 5 596365

Erevann (fr)
Ancient Rome (usa)
Fast Raaj (fr)
Topgear (fr)
Reshabar (fr)

 7-4-0-2
 13-4-3-1
 18-7-1-0
 6-4-2-0
 28-4-3-4

 $282,620 4 fr-h 58 [ 4] 
 $214,708 4 usa-h 58 [ 2] 
 $147,374 5 fr-g 58 [ 1] 
 $97,408 4 fr-h 58 [ 5] 
 $122,500 6 fr-h 58 [ 3] 

C Demuro
B Murzabayev
A Pouchin
S Pasquier
T Bachelot

14.4%
12.3%
11.5%
11.0%
11.4%

J C Rouget
A Fabre
Y Barberot
F Chappet
M Munch

24.9%
20.3%
15.0%
15.0%

8.3%

 117 113 -5
 113 105 +3
 110 104 +25
 110 110 +1

 97 97 +28

 6-4-0-2
 6-1-1-0
 2-1-0-0
 2-0-2-0
 19-3-2-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Topgear (fr)
 1 Erevann (fr)
 3 Fast Raaj (fr)
 2 Ancient Rome 

-------------------------------------- 1 Erevann (fr) 100%
4 Topgear (fr) 89%
3 Fast Raaj (fr) 75%
2 Ancient Rome (usa) 42%
5 Reshabar (fr) 40%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Topgear (fr) Runner-up at this level last time, can go one better. Erevann (fr) Progressive sort who ought to be a factor. 
Fast Raaj (fr) He did something to win in Nantes recently. Ancient Rome (usa) Remains consistent and should be competitive again.

1  Erevann (fr) Total: 7-4-0-2 Turf: 7-4-0-2 Good: 4-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$282,620 (NG): 7-4-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Dubawi (IRE) -- Ervedya (FR) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 6-4-0-2
J C Rouget Wins: 1600(4) Places: 1600 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

01.10.22 LON 1600s HCP 117 56.5 C Soumillon [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 The Revenant 1:43.71  ..... 1.50  ........................ no extra final furlong
01.05.23 STC 1600h HCP 109 57 C Soumillon [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Tribalist 1:41.85  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
29.05.23 LON 1800g HCP 118 58 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 Anmaat 1:52.12  ..... 0.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 48 days CHA  1599  113 58 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - Erevann (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/10/22 (288 Days)

2  Ancient Rome (usa) Total: 13-4-3-1 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Good: 7-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$214,708 (NG): 13-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay f.-usa-h   War Front (USA) -- Gagnoa (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 6-1-1-0
A Fabre Wins: 1500(2) 1600 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mme F Hay

21.03.23 CHA 1800h HCP 43 57 B Murzabayev [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Charlesquint 1:49.76  ..... 0.06  ..........................................Chantilly
25.05.23 LON 1600g HCP 95 57 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Russipant Fal 1:38.22  ..... 3.56  ..............................never dangerous
18.06.23 CHA 1600g HCP 102 59.5 A Pouchin [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Tribalist 1:37.08  ..... 3.25  ..........................................Chantilly
 28 days CHA  1599  105 58 B Murzabayev [ 2] B Murzabayev - Ancient Rome (usa): 2-0-1-0   Last Win: 07/03/23 (131 Days)

3  Fast Raaj (fr) Total: 18-7-1-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Good: 10-3-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 6-3-0-0
Stakes:$147,374 (NG): 18-7-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 4-3-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Iffraaj (UK) -- Interesting (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-1-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1300(2) 1400(2) 1500(2) 1600 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: A Jathiere

10.02.23 MYD 1400g HCP 52 57.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Danyah 1:22.00  ... 14.00  ...........................................Meydan
17.02.23 MYD 1400g HCP 2 62.5 C Soumillon [ 10]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Golden Goal --- ---  ... 29.81  ...........................................Meydan
20.06.23 NAN 1600s HCP 79 57 A Pouchin [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Axdavali 1:36.26  ..... 2.00  ............................................ Nantes
 26 days CHA  1599  104 58 A Pouchin [ 1] A Pouchin - Fast Raaj (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 20/06/23 (26 Days)

4  Topgear (fr) Total: 6-4-2-0 Turf: 6-4-2-0 Good: 4-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$97,408 (NG): 6-4-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-2-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4black-fr-h   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Miss Lech (USA) (USA)Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-2-0
F Chappet Wins: 1200(2) 1300 1400 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: H Saito

17.04.23 CHA 1400s HCP 80 56 S Pasquier [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Sea Of Ash 1:29.97  ..... 3.00  ..........................................Chantilly
25.05.23 LON 1600g HCP 104 57 S Pasquier [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Russipant Fal 1:38.22  ..... 0.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
18.06.23 CHA 1600g HCP 109 59.5 S Pasquier [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Tribalist 1:37.08  ..... 0.75  ..........................................Chantilly
 28 days CHA  1599  110 58 S Pasquier [ 5] S Pasquier - Topgear (fr): 6-4-2-0   Last Win: 17/04/23 (90 Days)

5  Reshabar (fr) Total: 28-4-3-4 Turf: 26-4-3-4 Good: 16-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$122,500 (NG): 28-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 10-2-2-2 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Iffraaj (UK) -- Rait (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 19-3-2-2
M Munch Wins: 1600(3) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: E Schwaiger

07.05.23 LON 1600h HCP 75 57 C Demuro [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 We Ride The World 1:44.88  ..... 3.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.05.23 LON 1600g HCP 95 57 C Demuro [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Russipant Fal 1:38.22  ..... 3.69  ..............................ParisLongchamp
20.06.23 NAN 1600s HCP 69 57 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Fast Raaj 1:36.26  ..... 3.81  ............................................ Nantes
 26 days CHA  1599  97 58 T Bachelot [ 3] T Bachelot - Reshabar (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/07/22 (359 Days)



20
10:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix Chloe Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 19/07/2020 Persian King (ire) P C Boudot 60.0kg 1:47.21

1800m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1800m
 1 524
 2 172125
 3 22214
 4 16551
 5 611367
 6 36112
 7 112
 8 131

Estrosa (ire)
Sea The Lady (fr)
Kamiyah (ire)
Immensitude (fr)
Eternal Dance
Excellent Truth (ire)
Quantanamera (ger)
Araminta (ire)

 3-0-1-0
 7-3-2-0
 5-1-3-0
 5-2-0-0
 7-2-0-1
 5-2-1-1
 3-2-1-0
 3-2-0-1

 $31,400 3 ire-f 56 [ 4] 
 $79,604 3 fr-f 56 [ 6] 
 $30,909 3 ire-f 56 [ 1] 
 $46,498 3 fr-f 56 [ 2] 
 $44,538 3 uk-f 56 [ 3] 
 $36,864 3 ire-f 56 [ 8] 
 $78,498 3 ger-f 56 [ 7] 
 $46,962 3 ire-f 56 [ 5] 

C Demuro
C Lecoeuvre
B Murzabayev
A Pouchin
M Guyon
T Piccone
M Seidl
G Mosse

14.4%
8.5%

12.3%
11.5%
18.4%
11.3%

8.4%
11.0%

Endo Snc
Y Barberot
A Fabre
S Wattel
F Graffard
M D Sanchez
A Suborics
H Candy

--%
15.0%
20.3%
14.2%
18.0%
12.2%

7.5%
13.6%

 99 99 +99
 105 105 -1
 99 99 +8
 108 108 +108

 99 99 
 94 94 +10
 108 108 +74
 99 100 

 0-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-2-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  CHANTILLY  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 4 Immensitude (fr)
 2 Sea The Lady (fr)
 7 Quantanamera 
 3 Kamiyah (ire)

-------------------------------------- 3 Kamiyah (ire) 100%
5 Eternal Dance 44%

7 Quantanamera  100%
4 Immensitude (fr) 67%
2 Sea The Lady (fr) 67%

2 Sea The Lady (fr) 1:50.44
4 Immensitude (fr) 1:51.89
7 Quantanamera  1:53.62

Race Preview: Immensitude (fr) Capable of following up. Sea The Lady (fr) High on the shortlist. Quantanamera (ger) Has claims here on 
favorable conditions. Kamiyah (ire) May have more to offer over 1800m.

1  Estrosa (ire) Total: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,400 (NG): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Sioux Nation (USA) -- Eclairante (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
Endo Snc Places: 1600 . Owner: M Allegri

01.10.22 SSR 1500h HCP 0 55 D Tocco [ ]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Aloa 1:35.70  ..... 8.50  ...............................................Milan
01.05.23 CAP 1600h HCP 0 56 A Satta [ ]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Shavasana 1:37.60  ..... 2.25  ..............................................Rome
11.06.23 SSR 2200g HCP 0 56 D Tocco [ ]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Shavasana 2:15.00  ..... 4.75  ...............................................Milan
 35 days CHA  1800  99 56 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - Estrosa (ire): 0-0-0-0  

2  Sea The Lady (fr) Total: 7-3-2-0 Turf: 7-3-2-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-1-0
Stakes:$79,604 (NG): 7-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Sea The Moon (GER) -- Blumenfee (GER) (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time: L 1:50.44g (57.0)1800m: 1-0-1-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1300 1400 1600 Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Avatara S A / Haras D’etreham

06.10.22 BLB 1600s HCP 104 55.5 G Benoist [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Precious Sea 1:39.91  ..... 1.25  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
09.04.23 LON 1800g HCP 100 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Jannah Rose 1:49.74  ..... 1.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.05.23 LON 2000h HCP 106 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Jannah Rose 2:08.37  ..... 1.69  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 63 days CHA  1800  105 56 C Lecoeuvre [ 6] C Lecoeuvre - Sea The Lady (fr): 2-0-1-0   Last Win: 06/10/22 (283 Days)

3  Kamiyah (ire) Total: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,909 (NG): 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Frankel (UK) -- Macheera (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: Ballylinch Stud

01.04.23 STC 1600s HCP 68 58 B Murzabayev [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Ottery 1:43.96  ..... 1.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
28.04.23 CHA 1600s HCP 67 58 B Murzabayev [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Morgana 1:41.92  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
11.06.23 LON 1600g HCP 91 56 B Murzabayev [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 American Sonja 1:40.93  ..... 2.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days CHA  1800  99 56 B Murzabayev [ 1] B Murzabayev - Kamiyah (ire): 3-1-1-0   Last Win: 28/04/23 (79 Days)

4  Immensitude (fr) Total: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$46,498 (NG): 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Lawman -- Ma Petite Poule (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time: L 1:51.89g (56.0)1800m: 3-2-0-0
S Wattel Wins: 1800(2) Places: 1800 . Owner: Mme I Corbani

18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 56.5 C Soumillon [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Harry Way 2:20.90  ..... 1.94  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
14.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 0 57 C Soumillon [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Left Sea 2:23.82  ..... 5.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
25.05.23 LON 1800g HCP 0 56 A Pouchin [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Atakama 1:51.89  ..... 4.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 52 days CHA  1800  108 56 A Pouchin [ 2] A Pouchin - Immensitude (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 25/05/23 (52 Days)

5  Eternal Dance Total: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Good: 4-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$44,538 (NG): 7-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Yellow Band (USA) (USA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400 . Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

30.10.22 CHA 1400s HCP 0 56 M Barzalona [ 8]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Moon Ray 1:29.24  ..... 0.56  ..........................................Chantilly
06.04.23 DEA 1400s HCP 97 57 T Piccone [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Showay 1:27.82  ..... 2.31  ......................................... Deauville
04.05.23 CHA 1600g HCP 99 57 T Piccone [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Calistoga 1:39.48  ..... 0.69  ..........................................Chantilly
 73 days CHA  1800  99 56 M Guyon [ 3] M Guyon - Eternal Dance: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/10/22 (281 Days)



6  Excellent Truth (ire) Total: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$36,864 (NG): 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Cotai Glory (UK) -- Moment Of Truth (IRE) (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
M D Sanchez Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: M Motto

19.04.23 COM 1400h HCP 59 58 M Guyon [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Behati 1:29.53  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
12.05.23 STC 1600h HCP 90 57 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 5 Excellent Truth 1:46.69  ..... 6.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
11.06.23 LON 2000g HCP 84 56 C Soumillon [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Left Sea 2:07.34  ..... 3.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 35 days CHA  1800  94 56 T Piccone [ 8] T Piccone - Excellent Truth (ire): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/05/23 (65 Days)

7  Quantanamera (ger) Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$78,498 (NG): 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ger-f   Lope De Vega (GER) -- Quaduna (GER) (GER) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time: D 1:53.62h (56.0)1800m: 1-1-0-0
A Suborics Wins: 1600 1800 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: J Sartori

18.09.22 DOR 1800h HCP 0 56 M Seidl [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Wales 1:53.62  ..... 3.00  ........................................ Dortmund
16.10.22 BAD 1600s HCP 11 58 M Seidl [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Empore 1:44.58  ..... 8.50  .................................. Baden-Baden
18.06.23 HAN 2400g HCP 34 58 M Seidl [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Wales --- ---  ..... 2.00  .......................................... Hanovre
 28 days CHA  1800  108 56 M Seidl [ 7] M Seidl - Quantanamera (ger): 3-2-1-0   Last Win: 16/10/22 (273 Days)

8  Araminta (ire) Total: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$46,962 (NG): 3-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3ch-ire-f   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Mince (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1800m: 0-0-0-0
H Candy Wins: 1400 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: St Albans Bl /acloque/fro

21.04.23 NBU 1400s HCP 86 58 D O’neill [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Kokomo 1:34.34  ..... 3.50  ..................................... kept on well
06.05.23 GWO 1600h HCP 98 54.5 T Whelan [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Roman Mist 1:49.71  ..... 1.00  ................... not able to get on terms 
26.05.23 GWO 2000g HCP 100 58 T Whelan [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Understated 2:06.49  ..... 1.50  ............................................. ran on
 51 days CHA  1800  100 56 G Mosse [ 5] G Mosse - Araminta (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/05/23 (51 Days)


